ball valves
Index
At a Glance  2
Flomite® 71 Series  4
2-Way valves
Rotoball® 72 Series  9
2-Way valves
Ultramite™ 70 Series  12

7HOKE General Purpose Ball Valves
Flomite® 71 Series
How to Order Standard Valves
Flomite® 7115 & 7155 Series PCTFE Seats—Viton® Washers
Brass:		Pressure	to	3000	psig	(207	bar)
316	Stainless	Steel/Monel®:		Pressure	to	6000	psig
Temperature	range:		0°	F	to	300°	F	(−18°	C	to	149°	C)
enD connectionS orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cvinlet outlet BrASS 316 St. Steel Monel®
1/8˝ Gyrolok® 1/8˝ Gyrolok® 7155G2B 7155G2Y — 0.093 0.23
1/8˝	female	NPT 1/8˝	female	NPT 7155F2B 7155F2Y — 0.125 0.40
1/8˝	female	NPT 1/8˝	female	NPT — 7115F2Y — 0.250 1.40
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7155G4B 7155G4Y — 0.125 0.40
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7115G4B 7115G4Y 7115G4M 0.187 0.80
1/4˝	male	NPT 1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7115H4B 7115H4Y — 0.187 0.80
1/4˝	male	NPT 1/4˝	female	NPT 7115L4B 7115L4Y — 0.250 1.40
1/4˝	female	NPT 1/4˝	female	NPT 7115F4B 7115F4Y 7115F4M 0.250 1.40
3/8˝ Gyrolok® 3/8˝ Gyrolok® 7115G6B 7115G6Y — 0.250 1.40
1/2” Gyrolok® 1/2” Gyrolok® 7115G8B 7115G8Y — 0.250 1.40
1/2”	female	NPT 1/2”	female	NPT 7115F8B 7115F8Y — 0.250 1.40
3mm Gyrolok® 3mm Gyrolok® — 7155G3YMM — 0.093 0.23
6mm Gyrolok® 6mm Gyrolok® — 7155G6YMM — 0.125 0.40
6mm Gyrolok® 6mm Gyrolok® — 7115G6YMM — 0.187 0.80
8mm	Gyrolok® 8mm	Gyrolok® — 7115G8YMM — 0.250 1.40
10mm Gyrolok® 10mm Gyrolok® — 7115G10YMM — 0.250 1.40
12mm Gyrolok® 12mm Gyrolok® — 7115G12YMM — 0.250 1.40
7155G2Y
Flomite® 7122 & 7142 Series TFE Seats—TFE Washers
Pressure	to	1500	psig	(103	bar)
Temperature	range:			−40°	F	to	+350°	F	(−40°	C	to	+176°	C)

Additional Sizes
Additional	sizes	and	options	are	available	on	special	request.	Please	consult	your	local	HOKE	distributor.
How to Order Standard Valves
Rotoball® 7222 Series Pressure	to	2000	psig	(138	bar),	TFE	Seats—TFE	Washers
enD connectionS
inlet & outlet
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cvBrASS 316 St. Steel Monel®
3/8˝	female	NPT — 7222F6Y — 0.375 3.4
1/2˝	female	NPT 7222F8B 7222F8Y 7222F8M 0.375 3.4
1/2˝ Gyrolok® 7222G8B 7222G8Y 7222G8M 0.375 3.4
12mm Gyrolok® — 7222G12YMM — 0.375 3.4
Rotoball® 7223 Series Pressure	to	5000	psig	(345	bar),	TFE	Seats—Viton®	Washers
enD connectionS
inlet & outlet
orDer By pArt nuMBer

Panel	thickness:	 for	1/8˝	Gyrolok®	 3/16˝	(5mm)	diameter
	 for	all	other	models	 1/4˝	(6mm)	diameter
How to Order Standard Valves
Ultramite™ 7015 Series Pressure	to	6000	psig	(414	bar),	PCTFE	Seats—Viton®	washers
Temperature	range:	−40°	F	to	300°	F	(−40°	C	to	+149°	C)
enD connectionS orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cvinlet outlet 316 St. Steel
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7015G4Y 0.187 0.80
1/4˝	male	NPT 1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7015H4Y 0.187 0.80
1/4˝	male	NPT 1/4˝	female	NPT 7015L4Y 0.250 1.40
1/4˝	female	NPT 1/4˝	female	NPT 7015F4Y 0.250 1.40
3/8˝ Gyrolok® 3/8˝ Gyrolok® 7015G6Y 0.250 1.40
Ultramite™ 7022 Series Pressure	to	1500	psig	(103	bar),	TFE	Seats—TFE	Washers
Temperature	range:	0°	F	to	350°	F	(−18°	C	to	+177°	C)
enD connectionS orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cvinlet outlet BrASS 316 St. Steel Monel®
1/8˝ Gyrolok® 1/8˝ Gyrolok® — 7022G2Y — 0.093 0.23
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7022G4B 7022G4Y 7022G4M 0.187 0.80
1/4˝	male	NPT 1/4˝ Gyrolok® — 7022H4Y — 0.187 0.80
1/4˝	male	NPT 1/4˝	male	NPT — 7022M4Y — 0.250 1.40
1/4˝	male	NPT 1/4˝	female	NPT 7022L4B 7022L4Y — 0.250 1.40
1/4˝	female	NPT 1/4˝	female	NPT 7022F4B 7022F4Y 7022F4M 0.250 1.40
3/8˝ Gyrolok® 3/8˝ Gyrolok® 7022G6B 7022G6Y 7022G6M 0.250 1.40
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
1 2
3
4 5 6
7
8
9
7022F4B
C
H1
H
E
A B
Materials of Construction
Weld
For your SAFety
IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SYSTEM DESIGNER
AND USER TO SELECT PRODUCTS SUITABLE FOR THEIR SPECIFIC
APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND TO ENSURE PROPER
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THESE PRODUCTS.
MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY, PRODUCT RATINGS AND APPLICATION
DETAILS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED IN THE SELECTION. IMPROPER
SELECTION OR USE OF PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN CAUSE
PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
15HOKE General Purpose Ball Valves
Ultramite™ 70 Series
Ultramite™ 7092, 7093 Series (2-way Valves)
Typical Applications
•	 Slurry	handling
•	 Refinery	pilot	plants
•	 Pneumatic	systems
•	 Corrosives	handling
Technical Data
BoDy MAteriAl 316 stainless steel, brass, Monel®
operAting
preSSure rAnge
@ 70° F (21° c)
7092 Series
Moderate	vacuum*	to	2000	psig	(138	bar)
7093 Series
Moderate vacuum* to 5000 psig (345 bar)
operAting

inch 17/8 47/8 29/16
mm 48 124 65
How to Order Standard Valves
Ultramite™ 7093 Series Pressure	to	5000	psig	(345	bar),	TFE	Seats—Viton®	Washers
enD connectionS orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cvinlet outlet BrASS 316 St. Steel Monel®
3/8˝	female	NPT 3/8˝	female	NPT — 7093F6Y 7093F6M 0.375 3.4
1/2˝	female	NPT 1/2˝	female	NPT — 7093F8Y 7093F8M 0.375 3.4
1/2˝ Gyrolok® 1/2˝ Gyrolok® — 7093G8Y 7093G8M 0.375 3.4
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
Ordering Options
Metal Lever Handle
A	metal	lever	handle	is	available	for	7092	and	7093	Series	valves.	To	order,

9 Handle Nylon Nylon Nylon
10 Panel	mounting	nut Nickel-plated brass 316 Stainless Steel Nickel-plated brass
How to Order
Ultramite™ 7065 Series Pressure	to	500	psig	(35	bar)
enD connectionS orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cvinlet outlet BrASS 316 St. Steel Monel®
1/8˝ Gyrolok® 1/8˝ Gyrolok® 7065G2B 7065G2Y — 0.093 0.15
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7065G4B 7065G4Y 7065G4M 0.187 0.57
1/4˝	female	NPT 1/4˝	female	NPT 7065F4B 7065F4Y 7065F4M 0.187 0.57
3/8˝ Gyrolok® 3/8˝ Gyrolok® 7065G6B 7065G6Y 7065G6M 0.187 0.57
7065F4Y
1
2
3

H
H1
How to Order Standard Valves
Selectomite® 7165 Series Pressure	to	500	psig	(34	bar),	TFE	Seats—TFE	Washers
enD connectionS
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cvBrASS 316 St. Steel Monel®
1/8˝ Gyrolok® 7165G2B 7165G2Y — 0.093” (2.4mm) 0.15‡
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7165G4B 7165G4Y 7165G4M 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.57
1/4˝	female	NPT 7165F4B 7165F4Y 7165F4M 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.57
3/8˝ Gyrolok® 7165G6B 7165G6Y — 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.57
1/2˝ Gyrolok® 7165G8B 7165G8Y 7165G8M 0.189”	(4.8mm) 0.57
3mm Gyrolok® — 7165G3YMM — 0.093” (2.4mm) 0.15‡
6mm Gyrolok® — 7165G6YMM — 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.57
8mm	Gyrolok® — 7165G8YMM — 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.57
NOTE: Maximum differential pressure between side ports is 500 psig (34 barg).
‡ Orifice restricted by end connection.
7165G4BFor your SAFety
IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SYSTEM DESIGNER AND USER TO SELECT
PRODUCTS SUITABLE FOR THEIR SPECIFIC APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND TO
ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THESE PRODUCTS.
MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY, PRODUCT RATINGS AND APPLICATION DETAILS SHOULD
BE CONSIDERED IN THE SELECTION. IMPROPER SELECTION OR USE OF PRODUCTS
DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
22 HOKE General Purpose Ball Valves
Selectomite® 71 and 76 Series
How to Order Standard Valves (continued)
Selectomite® 7671 Series	Pressure	to	3000	psig	(207	bar)
Nylatron®	Seats—Buna-N	Washers
enD connectionS
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cvBrASS
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7671G4B 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.53
1/4˝	female	NPT 7671F4B 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.57
1/2˝ Gyrolok® 7671G8B 0.188”	(4.8mm) 0.53
Note: Maximum differential pressure between side ports is 1500 psig (103 bar).
Selectomite® 7673 Series Pressure	to	6000	psig	(414	bar)
Nylatron®	Seats—Viton®	Washers
enD connectionS
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cv316 StAinleSS Steel
1/4  Gyrolok® 7673G4Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.57
1/4 	female	NPT 7673F4Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.57
3/8˝ Gyrolok® 7673G6Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.57
1/2˝ Gyrolok® 7673G8Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.66
6mm Gyrolok® 7673G6YMM 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.57
Note: Maximum differential pressure between side ports is 1500 psig (103 bar).7673F4Y
Selectomite® 7177 Series Pressure	to	2000	psig	(138	bar)
TFE	Seats—Viton®	Washers
enD connectionS
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cv316 StAinleSS Steel
1/8˝ Gyrolok® 7177G2Y 0.093” (2.4mm) 0.15‡
1/8˝	female	NPT 7177F2Y 0.125” (3.2mm) 0.30
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7177G4Y 0.125” (3.2mm) 0.30
3mm Gyrolok® 7177G3YMM 0.125” (3.2mm) 0.15‡
6mm Gyrolok® 7177G6YMM 0.093” (2.4mm) 0.15‡
Note: Maximum differential pressure between side ports is 1500 psig (103 bar).
‡ Orifice restricted by end connection.
7177G2Y
ball valves
Selectomite® 76 Series
3-way Trunnion Valves
Developed	for	high	pressure,	side-loading	applications,	the	316	stainless	steel	trunnion	is
supported	and	held	securely	in	position	by	two	composite	bearings.	Encapsulated	Nylatron®
seats	provide	a	positive	seal,	resulting	in	leak-tight	sealing	between	all	ports	to	6000	psig
differential,	reducing	operating	torque	and	increasing	cycle	life.	The	handle	points	to	the	side
port	in	use;	when	perpendicular	to	the	side	ports,	it	indicates	the	shutoff	position.
Typical Applications
•	 Compressed	natural	gas	dispensing
•	 Instrument	air	lines
•	 Sampling	systems
•	 2-way	gauge	readout	of	line	pressure
•	 Down	 hole	 control	 systems	 on	 offshore	 drilling
platforms
Technical Data
BoDy MAteriAl* 316 stainless steel, brass, Monel®
MAxiMuM
operAting preSSure
@ 70° F (21° c)
7644 Series
6000 psig(414 bar)
7654 Series
2000	psig(138	bar)
operAting
teMperAture rAnge
7644 Series
0°	F	to	+250°	F	(−18°	C	to	+121°	C)
7654 Series
0°	F	to	+350°	F	(−18°	C	to	+177°	C)
oriFice Size 0.187”	(4.8mm)
cv FActor 0.56
enD connectionS 1/4˝ to 3/8˝ Gyrolok®
1/4 	female	NPT
* Consult factory for other materials
Features & Benefits

Additional	sizes	and	options	are	available	on	special	request.	Please	consult
your	local	HOKE	distributor.
How to Order Standard Valves
Selectomite® 7644 Series Pressure	to	6000	psig	(414	bar)
Nylatron®	Seats	for	service	to	250°	F	(121°	C)
enD connectionS
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cv316 StAinleSS Steel
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7644G4Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.56
1/4˝	female	NPT 7644F4Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.56
3/8˝ Gyrolok® 7644G6Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.56
Selectomite® 7654 Series Pressure	to	2000	psig	(138	bar)
TFE	Seats	for	service	to	350°	F
enD connectionS
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cv316 StAinleSS Steel
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7654G4Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.56
1/4˝	female	NPT 7654F4Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.56
7644F4Y
E
G
C
H
H1
For your SAFety
IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SYSTEM DESIGNER AND USER TO SELECT
PRODUCTS SUITABLE FOR THEIR SPECIFIC APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND TO
ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THESE PRODUCTS.
MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY, PRODUCT RATINGS AND APPLICATION DETAILS SHOULD
BE CONSIDERED IN THE SELECTION. IMPROPER SELECTION OR USE OF PRODUCTS
DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
ball valvesHOKE Incorporated
405	Centura	Court	•	PO	Box	4866	(29305)	•	Spartanburg,	SC	29303
Phone	(864)	574-7966	Fax	(864)	587-5608
www.hoke.com	•	sales@hoke.com
Multimite® 79 Series
4- and 5-way Trunnion Valves
Multimite®	4-way,	or	dual	switching	valves	allow	two	distinct	flow	paths	to	be	used	at	the
same	time.	The	5-way,	or	diverter	valves	offer	the	same	functionality	as	3-way	valves	except
with	four	alternate	paths.
Typical Applications
4-way valves
•	 Actuator	cycling
•	 Pressure	selecting	and	venting
•	 Alternate	sampling	and	distribution
5-way valves
•	 Sampling	systems
•	 Distribution	systems
•	 Instrument	range	selection
Technical Data
BoDy MAteriAl* 316 stainless steel, brass, Monel®
operAting
preSSure rAnge
@ 70° F (21° c)
TFE Seats
Moderate	vacuum**	to	2000	psig	(138	bar)
Nylatron® Seats
Moderate vacuum** to 6000 psig (414 bar)
operAting
teMperAture rAnge
•	 TFE	seats:	0°	F	to	+350°	F	(−18°	C	to	+177°	C)
•	 Nylatron®	seats:	0°	to	+250°	F	(−18°	C	to	+121°	C)
oriFice SizeS •	 4-way	models:	0.166”	(4.2mm)
•	 5-way	models:	0.187”	(4.7mm)
cv FActorS 0.47 to 0.66
enD connectionS 1/4˝ Gyrolok®
1/4 	female	NPT
* Consult factory for other materials
** Moderate vacuum is 10-3 to 20 torr

Additional	sizes	and	options	are	available	on	special	request.	Please	consult
your	local	HOKE	distributor.
How to Order Standard Valves
Multimite® 7911, 7921 Series 4-way Models
enD connectionS
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cv
2000 pSig @ 350° F
(138 BAr/177° c)
tFe SeAtS
6000 pSig @ 250° F
(414 BAr/121° c)
nylAtron® SeAtS
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7911G4Y 7921G4Y 0.166” (4.2mm) 0.47
1/4˝	female	NPT 7911F4Y 7921F4Y 0.166” (4.2mm) 0.54
Multimite® 7931, 7941 Series 5-way Models
enD connectionS
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cv
2000 pSig @ 350° F
(138 BAr/177° c)
tFe SeAtS
6000 pSig @ 250° F
(414 BAr/121° c)
nylAtron® SeAtS
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7931G4Y 7941G4Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.51
1/4˝	female	NPT 7931F4Y 7941F4Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.66
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
7911G4Y
7931G4Y
Dimensions
enD connectionS c e g H H1
1/4˝ Gyrolok®
for 4-way valves
inch 27/8 329/32 21/4 19/16 11/4
mm 73 99 57 40 32
1/4˝ Gyrolok®
for 5-way valves
inch 27/8 329/32 21/4 21/2 11/4
mm 73 99 57 64 32
1/4˝	female	NPT
(4- and 5-way)
inch 27/8 31/4 21/4 19/16 11/4
mm 73 83 57 40 32
C
H
H1
E
G
Panel Mounting Dimensions
80°
85°
¼" Max.
1" Dia.
15⁄8" Dia.
Panel Mount
Panel
Top View
3⁄8"
0.203"
Panel
0.116"
29HOKE General  Process Ball Valves
VCR® is a registered trademark of Cajon Co.
Dow Corning® is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation www.dowcorning.com